Page 10
Chemical Factor Chart
Nylon Polyester
Maximum Temp. (F) 194° 194°
Stretch at Rated Load 8 - 10% 5 - 7%
Acids NO *
Alcohols OK OK
Aldehydes OK NO

GENERAL SYNTHETIC SLING INFORMATION
 All American Industrial slings meet or exceed ASME B30.9 and OSHA standards and regulations.
Web Sling Part Number Breakdown
NOTE: 2 letter code (AA, AB, AC, etc...) after material code will be used to specify custom slings.
EE 2 – 9 02 P x 8
TYPE OF SLING
TC, TCA, TT, TTA,
EE, EET, EN, RE,
WB, AWB,
SOS, DOS, QOS, LS
NUMBER
BODY PLIES
1, 2, 3, 4
WEBBING
STRENGTH
7 = Light Duty
9 = Heavy Duty
WEB WIDTH
1”, 2”, 3”, 4”, 5”
6”, 8”, 10”, 12”
LENGTH
Any length desired
for the application.
MATERIAL
P=Polyester
PEP = Polyester Edge Protect
Nylon (Leave Blank)
EP=Nylon Edge Protect
TAG FEATURES:
•	High Performance Polymer Window Designed
to outlast the Competition.
•	Laser Printed For Maximum Readability
•	Continuously Sewn for Maximum Durability
•	UV Resistant
•	Private Labeling Available
Premium Tagging System
Page 11
CUTTING
WEB SLING REMOVAL CRITERIA
MELTING OR CHARRING
ABRASIONS OR PUNCTUREKNOTS
Synthetic Web Slings (ASME B30.9) - A synthetic web sling shall be removed from service if
conditions such as the following are present:
1.	 Missing or illegible sling identification.
2.	 Acid or caustic burns.
3.	 Melting or charring of any part of the sling.
4.	 Holes, tears, cuts, or snags.
5.	 Broken or worn stitching in load bearing splices.
6.	 Excessive abrasive wear.
7.	 Knots in any part of the sling.
8.	 Discoloration and brittle or stiff areas on any part of the sling, which may mean chemical
or ultraviolet/sunlight damage.
9.	 Fittings that are pitted, corroded, cracked, bent, twisted, gouged, or broken.
10.	 For hooks, removal criteria as stated in ASME B30.10
11.	 Other conditions, including visible damage, that cause doubt as to the continued use of
the sling.
Page 12
Part
Number
Web
Width
(in)
# of
Plies
Working Load Limit (LBS)
Vertical Choker V.  Basket
TC1-902P 2 1 3,200 2,560 6,400
TC2-902P 2 2 6,400 5,120 12,800
TC1-903P 3 1 4,800 3,840 9,600
TC2-903P 3 2 8,800 7,040 17,600
TC1-904P 4 1 6,400 5,120 12,800
TC2-904P 4 2 11,500 9,200 23,000
TC1-906P 6 1 9,600 7,680 19,200